SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28447/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2024 in CRP No. 234/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAYALEE REALTORS INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.143475/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.143477/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.143478/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.143476/2024-PERMISSION T₀ FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28463/2024 (XI-A)

No.145373/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.145367/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and No.145372/2024-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and No.145369/2024-PERMISSION FILE ADDITIONAL T0 **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 28573/2024 (XI-A)

No.147626/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN **FILING** and IA No.147628/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and No.147629/2024-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.147630/2024-PERMISSION T₀ **FILE ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28459/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147768/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147770/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.147771/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15252/2024

Date: 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Ms. Pyoli, Adv.

Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Riddhi Tad, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 02.09.2024.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court until further orders.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER