SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 46567/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2024 in CRP No. 678/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILEEPKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.262790/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262789/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.262788/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51915/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.262678/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262677/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.262676/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 51891/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.262556/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.262555/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.262553/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 51653/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.270796/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.270798/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.270800/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

SLP (C) Diary No. 46567/2024 etc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.
- 2) Delay condoned.
- 3) Issue notice.
- 4) Subject to deposit of 50% amount of enhanced compensation, if not already deposited, within four weeks from today, there shall be a stay of the impugned order.
- 5) Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No.16253/2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)